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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN A

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

HOME ADDRESS:. 286 Powell Strest, Vancouver _:8. Lo

former address: Sherman, B, C, ”

REGISTRATION NUMBER.1OT36 = . SEX: Male . AGE: 43 .

OCCUPATION: .. _Boat Bullder,

[OR— it ey il o b s et st 4 0

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER:........... .. . - Ureat Rorthern Cannery, Sherman, 5,0,
5 i T RO SRR 60 WIS, . ABSRERI i n
NAMEOFWIFEORHUSBAND:.. . __Kgmeme

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: __.__ Japan

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: ___ Yoshike (F)
L Rk A W S R . Temotsu (M)

ADDRESSOF CHILDREN: . Japen

AGEOFCHILDREN:..._._ . 18, 11, 9, 6 yrs,

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. . . _ . AT Sy SIS P I

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: _

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).. .

.none
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)__ _ ROne

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).. .

ame

L — [ 010 5 -4l s
T et e N e e S s o e o

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)... _ .




STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS :
STATE 1F ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

none

- Al A I .

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

Soouples 1 room -in assmxingx rooming house,  Jorend Rooms®

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS :

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
$8450-per weok, - Pald to October Tth,

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASEY _ nene

I¥ ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

AND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS s«

HOne

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATIC N OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
’ EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL BEFECTS ..

-1 kdtohen stove, 1 gremophons, 1. Muqhu-uhmm
and mattrees, 1 eas lamp, 1 gas cooker, lruboct,amtt.utl'rm,mrt
of §" rope, 1 diok pump, about $20,00 worth of pipe fitting, Lntm,nmmd,

'1thmm,1 o mf bouw,acupm,tnhsm,&ul

box chinaware or & car,

llu:o mmmu.amwnmm-

front t Shermen, k%ummuormm-mounmmq
s 9 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIM ALS. POULTRY AND PETS..... . Sherman, Be Cs

Por further personal
pace,

- s 4 S, ST—— - PR - - . et 444 ol o e e S il

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY_ . .




i
{iy .

B
4, INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:. . _ .
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).....

... For List of moneys owing see bsok page.

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

s B B 1 O 1 B 40

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:.....
% EIFEINSURANCE: ...
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.........

.

el e g 0 e 1 o 1 1 e 1 o e . g

1. SAETY BEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS.:

~ TRADE DEBTS: ... .

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses aH my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. O8B  day of ____ Ostobes ; 1942

(Signature) /é

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.___._
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iy

Date September 20, 1943

" Pull Name  KOBAYAKAWA, Yoshizo
(Surname in Block Letters)

Registration No. 10736

Former Address

Date Evacuated 2/6/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
(check)

Pr t Addre o
esent Ad 88 :

Marriad - Single Neme of Wife nee OGAWA, Kamena (Jacan)
{check)

Neame of Husband

Name of Mbther Name of Father Takichi (deec’d)

Nemes of Children under 18 See over:

OQur File No. 13119 Registered with Custodian
(yes or no)

Requested By LT,

Additionsl Information Boat builder. Owner of boat which is used by end is

in the name of his nephew: Toshikszu KOBAYAKAWA.
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711 Stock Exchange Bldg. ,
75 Howe Street,

ancouver, 3, G
October 10th, 1946,

Custodian of Eneny Property,
Reyal Bank Mélding,
Vangouver, B.C.
: TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM $ N/&

Dear 8ir: S VD 4

Re: KOBAYAKAWA, Yoshino, No.10736

Please note that the above Japanese has
been repatriated to Japan. The follewing is the status
of his asocount with this Department, covering the
repatriation transactions:

Money turned in -3 6,193,69
Draft Isgued - - - - =8$6,193,.69

It will be noted, therefare, that this
party is not indebisd 6o this DeparytEUl in this . ganneCiian,
, shemls emy further monies come into your hands &g
. \‘tnia aocount it should be turned over to this office tot‘
trsneqgission to the Japanese in question.

1sin'g Treasury Officen







HEAD QFPFICE

-t WHOLESALE COMMISSION MERCHANTS & BROKERS
BB A G

N I T Y B Y oy P WERTE b
SR AT LT o | o Y e
T Ty

ABLE ADORESS "DONB AN

ADDRE SS AL CORRE BPONDENCE y d
TO THE COMPANY VANCOUVER
CANADA

Reference October 22, 1948.

File #11319

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Fvacuaticn Secticn,

506 Rcyal Bank Puilding,

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Gentlemen: Re: ‘;pshiggLﬁgpgjgggggJuf@qh,gggt_10726.

We wish tec thank you for yours of October 19th en-
clcsing cheque $171.83 being the full credit balance held in
your cffice for settlement of claims sgainst the above noted
Japanese.

We ncte particularly the problem presented by the
existence of our Judgment by Default and accordingly enclose
herewith completed Release and Discharge form signed under
the Corporate Seal.

Yours very truly,
DONALD H. BAIN LIMITED,

i 2 ¢
Pers N 1 ez oppect
JHS:1b | |




RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

Wthon-opnqn-hingmdncnng
ite book debts to Domald H. Bain Limited
hbhorthulnphyﬂthughm

Company Limited aspigned all
» and WHEREAS one of the book

.C. on 6th May 1940,
of $300.00 as bereinbefore noted and the

noted are not singular one to the other
&ssigned to Domald H.

Judgment in Default hereinbefore

and constitute the book debt

Bain Ltd. by the Deep Bay Fishing & Packing Co. Ltd.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of $171.83 now paid to Donald ®.
Bain Ltd, by the

Secretary of State acting {1

D his Capacity as Custodian on
behalf of Yoshizo KOBAYAKAWA

» Tecelipt whereof is hereby acknoulod;nd, the

of Donald H. Bain Ltd,

was hereunto
thorised officers

his 5 Done/




i9th Getober, 1948,

Donald H, Bain Ltd.,
1350 Eichards St.,
Yancouver, B.C,

Dear Sirs,

RE: Yoshizo KOBAYAKAWA
Regn No 10736

Your communication and Affidavit of the 13th and l8th
instant respectively are acinowledged.

Attached hereto please find Custodian cheque in the
asount of $171.83, being the full credit balance held at this office
in the name of the above-noted Jupanese,

It is regretted that the above amount represents the
total funds shich this office has accmulated and which could be app-
lied toward liguidatiom of Kobayakawa's debt. However, in the thought
that you would prefer to accept available funds in full settiement at
this time rather than await any nebulous credits which might accrue in
the distant future, the suggestion that you should so accept was sub-
mitted to you in our letter of the 5th inst. for your consideration,
One point in explanstion might be tendered, nasely, that this office
cannot close a file until we are,dssured that all accounts receivable
or payable have been satisfied, In this particular case the existence
of the Judgnent meant that we would have had to carry his file indef-
initely in the hope that at some future date funds might be forthcoaing.
As liquidation of the physical assets vested in the Custodian has now
been completed, and in view of his retum to Jipan and present imrossi-
bility of returning, #i€feel certain that you will agree that in the
interests of your office and the Custodian the acceptance by you of a
lesser amount appears indicated,

In view of the concurrence contaired ir your letter of
the 13th inst., it is requested that you execute the attached Peloase
and Discharge returning one copy to this office upon completion,

/..

Enecl: Gk 7.8
R&D




WHEREAS the Deep Bay Plshing and Packing Company Limited sssigmed all

4%s book dedts to Domald K. Bain Limited, and WMEREAS one of the book
debts of the Beep Bay Plshing & Packing Co. Ltd, so assigned o Domald

M, Bain Ltd. was the dedt of Yoshiszo KOBAYAKAMA in the smownt of $300,00,
and WHEREAS & Judgaent in Default was granted the Deep Bay FMishing & Pack-
Mh.kn.wm!oﬁium-nSthmtplumhnm
Comty Court, Vancouver, B.C. on 6th Nay 1540, and WHEREAS e book debt
of §300,00 as bereinbefore noted and the Judgment in Default hereinbefore
Wmntmmhmowumunummm |
sssigned %o Donaid E. Bain Ltd, by the Deep Bay Fishing & Packing Co. Ltd,

MMh\mﬁudﬂumof‘lﬂ.”n'mtﬁwl.
mmwmmormuunummmmucum.
behalf of Yoshiso EOBATAKAWA, receipt whereof is herety acknowledged, the

mmn.mn«.mm-adumuw the said
wamu-um-omwmurmmemumdm«
MMWMutotorqummuﬁmsud
mnumtmnmmuamumommwnmma
Packing Co. Ltd, or their assigns,
umwmnmnumo:muda.amLu,mmm
Wh%m“iﬂdﬂ:mmﬂm officers this

day of in the year of sur Lord AD, in the
CAty of Vancouver in the Province of British Columbia, Camada,

WITRESS
i,
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WHOLESALE COMMISSION MERCHANTS & BROKERS
|BRAANCHES

O T A DAY, TN W PR Gl by
o T DM o ORI e A S g T wESTY
T iy

e g HE AL CORRE SPONOENCE
T THE T MBANY VANCOUVER
<

ANADA

Reference October 13, 1948.
File #1319 EVACUATION SEC |

mcd_OCT 13151

Department of the Secretary of State,

Office of the Custodian, | Flo No. 22027
Japanese Evacuaticn Secticn, A
506 Royal Bank Building, foao
VANCOUVER, B.C. | Reterred

Gentlemen: Re: Yoshizo Kobayakawa, Reg. No. 10736,

—————y

We wish to thank you for your lett:r of October
5th recapitulating the various correspondence exchanged
with reference tc ocur claim in the amount of $300.00
against the above Japanese Naticnal. Accordingly we en-
close herewith a sworn to affidavit consolidating the
varicus points on which yocu require verification. We
note that Yoshizo Kobayakawa has returned to Japan and
that the balance now available in Canada for application
against outstanding claims is in the neighborhood of
$170.00. We have, therefore, noc alternative but to ac-
cept the balance available as full settlement for our
Judgment in Default.

We remain,
Yours very truly,

DONALD H. BAIN LIMITED,
7\ ) - / — //’ 7

{ A 4 ’."/( "o“ ‘ 4
Per .- x (ColLL s sZs




CONC

With reference to a Judgment in Default in the amount of $300.00, plus
costs, obtained by the Deep Bay Fishing & Packing Company Limited

against Y. Kobayakawa granted May 6, 1940 in the County Court, Vancouver
B. C., this is to certify that:

The party, Y. Kobayakawa, noted in the above mentioned
Judgment (County Court Form 64A) 1is in fact, Yoshizo Kobay-
akawa.

Donald H. Bain Limited held an assignment of book debts
from the Deep Bay Pishing & Packing Company Limited and
were assigned the books of the Deep Bay Fishing & Pack-
ing Company Limited upon liquidation of that Company.
Neither the Deep Bay Fishing & Packing Company Limited
nor Donald H. Bain Limited have received any revenue
whatsoever which might be applied on the Judgment since
the Judgment in Default was granted May 6, 1940.
Neither the books of Donald H. Bain Limited nor the
Deep Bay Fishing & Packing Company Limited show any
indebtedness on the part of either Company, singly or
Jointly to Y. or Yoshizo Kobayakawa.

/5 7 |
Subscriziféﬁezgggﬁgynrn before me this.. ... DONALD K BAI!4LI¥ITED:
) 29 X

day Ornao.'qqo.ooooconoo---oA.Do 19‘8 /, Ve cf. J/\h’_’l[(“?)/
¥ ‘fwwv"‘ ‘
at the..Té:'-c T g 4 e

.-.........lOQCI'D‘I.

in the Province of Brittshxgolunbia.

el B

& Notary Public in awmd’/for the Prav
British Columbia.




I0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

With reference to & Judgment in Defsult in the amount of $300.00, plus
costs, obtained by the Deep Bay Pishing & Packing Company Limited

 against Y. Eobayakawa granted May 6, 1940 in the County Court, Vancouver
B. C., this i3 to certify thats

1« The ’Artf, Y. Kocbayakawa, noted in the above menticned
Judgaent (County Court Form 644) is in fact, Yoshize Kobey-
akawa.

Donsld H. Bain Limited held an assignment of book debts
from the Deep Bay Pishing & Packing Company Limited and
were assigned the hookarar the Deep Bay Pishing & Pack-
ing Company Limited upon liquidation of that Company.
Neither the Deep Bay Pishing & Packing Company Limited
nor Donald H. Bain Limited have received any revenue
whatsoever which might be applied on the Judgment since
the Judgaent in Default was granted May 6, 1940.
Neither the books of Doneald H, Bain Limited nor the
Deep Bay Fishing & Packing Company Limited show any
indebtedness on the part of either Company, singly or
jointly to Y. or Yoshizo Kobayakawa,

Bubleriztj Eg sworn befcre me this./gyg‘ DOIALD 5@

‘l}" Gf. .wmo»--loou.a---m-oA.DQ 19“ / "7 /

ot the. darhr ot L@ B ...
in the Province of British Columbia.

2 Notary Pu
British Columbia.




With reference tc a Judgment in Default in the amount of $300.00, plus
costs, obtained by the Deep Bay Pishing & Packing Company Limited
against Y. Kobayakawa granted Mey 6, 1940 in the County Court, Vancouver
B. C.p this 15 to certify that

1. The party, Y. Kobayakawa, noted in the above mentioned
Judgment (County Court Porm 64A) is in fect, Yoshise Kobaye
akawa,

Doneld H. Bain Limited held an assicnncni of book debts
from the Deep Bay Pishing & Packing Compeny Limited and

. Were assigned the books of the Deep Bay Pishing & Pack-
ing Company Limited upon liguidation of thst Company.
Neither the Deep Bay Pishing & Packing Company Limited
nor Donald H. Bain Limited haeve received any revenue
whatscever which pitht be applied on the Judgment since
the Judgment in Default was granted May 6, 1940.
Neither the books of Donald H, Bain Limited nor the
Deep Bay Pishing & Packing Company Limited show any
indebtedness on the part of elither Company, singly or
jointly to Y. or Yoshizo Kobayskawa.

8ub,ur1?2§¢322£22~'.°rn before me thisiiizﬂf DORALD/Q; Bllgyﬁlllflb.

“y 0’.-«-.-.n....--.-.o.-..ﬁcbo 19“ ..*/ V‘d-*'l/\‘/l-”(z://

d

.t th‘huﬁnanlo II.ﬂt'.l.l."‘.‘......#os‘l..

(A 72

in the Province of British Columbias.

e of
- British Columbia.




A9
Sth Dctober, 14948.
Doneld B, Bain Ltd.,

135 Mcbarde 8St.,
Yaneouver, B.C,

-
Eﬂ:& hmﬂs&a‘-‘w A@J#&E Al 108
L'GE. Ba, 1076

Dear Sirs,
Feoelpt of your communication of the Lad uwit, is acknowiedged.

Seviow of the file of the above Jasanese has now beet com leted
and the following points noted by the sriter:

a) 4 Judgaent i Defsult In the smount of 200,00 slus coste was obtalned Yy
the Deep Bay Fishing & Packing Oo. &. agzinst one <. iﬂsbayawau' Stk
oy, 1940 in the Cowmty Court, Vancouwer, 5.C.

b) Your letter to the Custcdlan wunder Jate n.' ATt Bay, AT notes that Donald
Rs Paln L84, hold an sasignacit of book dedbbs from b Poep Bay PMlauing A
Packing Co, Ltd,

8) Tour lotter to tie Oustodien dated | wu, Jua., ‘.sw stuten that the "I, Zobayes |
RAR* poted ir the vopy of the County Court Fors ALA ae sworolied the Castodiag
1“ iﬁ fut x‘:ﬂ %i-lu .;Jﬂelfla.;;.m.;..

d) Your lottar w0 the Custodian deted Sk I illey & *.9 gtetas that you are wmablie
o trace & asount of $8%50.00 wilch Yosrlas AODAYARAWA coidned was owing bim
by the Deep Bay ﬁahin.g &. ?m,xln; Co. Lid,, and m;... this invebtadress 12 not
"MM tj v lhwi'ﬁ LA LomE: L i g % *i‘m" il * :'V‘:u" ;’iﬁiﬁi‘ i I“ ammd ’iG ..L

In order %W miﬂ‘ Wi 1iis T e point shere this ol fMoe any ;3?:‘“""_"@!';:" votipider the

qusstion of payment to you of funds bald W the eratlt of Yoshino CDEAYARANA, 1t 18

rejussted please that you wmﬂ. de :u offive with en AUfldavit incorporating the

Iulmc pointay ’

/ 4) %o the effoct that the *Y, Kobuyuksws® nmoted ir the aforementisned ety
Court Form G4A 18 in fact Tosiiso LOBETALAIA,

u) That Donald K, Bain Ltc. werv as ulh‘u B e oKD ¢ e Uuep Bay Fis ing &
Mm M- :Mw- (S e o) lihiuaﬁm ol that e S

That at o tae since the date of the m.,jﬂavr t in Defauit having boew granted
(6 May, 1940) bas either the Deop Buy Pishing & Puccing Co, Ltd. or Donald H.

Buln Ltal received sty revenue "haticever ahich might be asplled ‘owmrd 1iguts
dation of the Judgment,

™hat review of the books of sccommt of e Jeep Hay Mlshing & Packing Co. Ltd,
and the books of scoowunt of Domald I, Baie Ltd, isil to rellsect sy indebtede

BOSR on the purd of slther compuyy singly or julntly to Yushiso LOBAZARATA.

R &




As Yoshiso Kobayakaws returned to Jagen on Jist Bay, 1946, and
being & Japanese Bational, $4 may be pregumed that he will never retumm to thls
oountry, 1t 4is hoped by this office that we may silect Iinal closure of his file.
With this thought in mind By We plosse reler you Yo your letter of 19th Hay, 1947
wherein you state that you will accept whatever funds the Custodian holds in Kobaya—
kava's name in 'part' settlement. As all Kobayakawa's posisesions vested in the
Custodian have now been liquidated and the net procoeds are insufficient to mest
the Judgnent demand, may this office be informed please as to whether you will
accept his full credit balance as complete settlement, For your further infor-
mation we might state that his credit balance is in the neighbourhood of £170.00.

Upon, receist of your Affidavit and advice in re the penultimate
paragrash of this letter, this office will advise you oi their decision in this
natter,

Youra ;.Af,
7




‘nepbew Toshikazu mmu tih 3’169 Ex INT.7A5)
m.w {for cash advanced and goods supplied by my cliemt'.

 In view dﬁoMm&Ml. Bain's j nd?-ntlmm-tn amounted to $300.00, 1
5 htd interviewsd Mr. A.H. Young at bis office in the Dominion Bank Building,
‘ _, ﬂ&nmm&lr.!mnghthanmimiudlmtuuchccuMh ,
red ll another itemized account to be procured from Bains. This was With the
g 'h‘ﬂﬂ M.u sob of the two accounts in re dates, amounts, atc., migh
y _ “_'_“'Nncurndtdnbtottwo while acting as a | )
AYARKANA. Mr. Yommg informed the writer that he did not have an nﬁ-‘;
‘tmtndwﬂlmtwonuuwholtheammwup. ‘

. ‘A lqthr is being despatohed this date to Donald H. Bain requesting in statutory fam

Herr s a) Affidevit to the effect that Bain took over the books of the Depp Bay
Packing Co. :

b) That no sum of money has been received by sither the Packing Co or
since the date of the judgement 6 May 40

¢} That the 'Y. KOBATAKANA' mentioned in the Judgment (Form 64A) is i»
fact 'Yoshiso EOBAYAKAWA',

a) s constiblicturid Bain ¥ Au,é/&,/'%y& ?5»‘44%




DoNA #%?Eégm"

W WHOLESALE COMMISSION MERCHANTS & BROKERS
[ L R T S

SR LS TR PV L T S Y
ol B W L e R T
W ermin Y ()

ADORESS sl CORRESPONDENTE
O THE COMPANY Y ANCOUVER

CANADA

Reference September 22, 1948.
File #1131 3
“YACUATION SECTION

wod kP 221348
Department of the Secretery of State, R RN b s A
Office of the Custodien,

Japanese Evacuaticn Secticn,
506 Royal Bank Building, qarred
VANCOUVER, B'C‘LQ g

Gentlemen: Zé}!e: Yoshizo Kobayakawa, Reg. No. 10736.

Wefé&changed correspondence with you last year
in regard to ‘our claim against the abecve party in the sum
of £319.95 and during August of last year you advised by
telephone that the whole claim was in the hands of your
legal department and that there was no reason, sc far as
was known, that full settlement would not be made cf our
claim.

Surely by this time this claim should be final-
ized and if settlement cannct be made at this date we
would at least appreciate receiving & progress report.

We remain,

Yours very truly,
DONALD H. BAIN LIMITED,
Per: ‘_C/ R e r\'—“!—éf/)?)égz /

JHS:1b




MO S3E O
W CONYES
A v . SPR DL .
e Ny TR W T PN
b R Y AT e SRt , ErTim ey Toa v sml

S i OCNIY . e TR
i i ey T
ARLE Al E S

PR

ADDRESS AL CORRE SEONDENCE
TO TME COMPRNY VANCOUVER
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File #13119
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you with
Judgment we

-]

ount 8250.0

Palis ol
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JHS:1b




AL, (IFFE,
s b WHOLESALE COMMISSION MERCHANTS & BROKERS
R AR E
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ADDRE WS ALl TORRE SPONDENCE g
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CANATDA

January 6, 1948.

AT TR SN PO R e A M i o

f YA TLA I T CTIN |
;_\1 1' 1 FIOON SE¢ rM."" i
H

Department of The Secretary of Stete, (=¥ LU " TiLHe b oA
0ffice of The Custodian, E JAN 7 1948 |
506 Royal Bank Bldg., | ; o

13177 |

Hastings & CGranville Sts., | ]
Gentlemen: | Reie / QL LT

Re: File No. 13119

We thank you feor yours of January 2nd refer-
ring back to our claim against Y. Kobayakawa. We have
had some difficulty in locating the parties familiar
with the original filing of the Judgment by Default but,
however, are now iIn a position to confirm the fact that
the party nemed in the Judgment as Y. Kobayakawa should
properly have been shown as Yoshizo Kcbayakawa.

We are uneble to trace the amount of £850.00
which Mr. Y. Kobayakawa claims toc have been due him from
the Deep Bay Packing Company for rental of his boat dur-
ing the 1935/1936 seascns. Had this amocunt represented
& legitimste claim we can conly presume that it would
have been recorded in the bocks of the Deep Bay Packing
Company and consequently the Judgment by Default for
$300.00 would not have been cbtained.

We trust that this infcormation will satisfy
you that our claim 1s a legitimite one and lodged against
the proper party.
Yours very truly,

DONALD H. BAIN LIMITED,
(. ) f"‘r"f‘\ e 7
Per: SN Hraol X?:};:‘f'{{:-f

-




Vangouver, B, C,

Dear :>irss

OB August 15, 1947, »e wrote to ;ou in regard to Toeniso KOAYASANA
and the Jsep Bay Mlahing and Paxing Compuny Lisited. i couy of our
letter is enclowsed.

It 15 noted that no reply bus deun received {vou vou to our letter.
¥Te are anxious to cloae dr, KOUATAKAWA's apgecunt with tuls office, and
| L e i 0T ;
uwless we hear from you by Japuary L5tk 'we shad. reait the fands standing
L -7
o iir. KOBATAKARA's crecit to nda in Japan,

iours truly,




August 12 1047

Donald K, Bain l-m.to"a,
97 Water Street,
Vanocouver, B, C.

Desr Birst Ret Yoshizo KOBAYAKAWA, Reg.No.1W%

‘ In reply to your letter of August 12th. in rogard ta the
claim filed by your e-mpany against Yoshize KOBAYAKAWA we wwmld
appreciate receiving additional information befora *abing Mvihew
steps In comection with this matter.

Our records show that Mr. Yoshiso KOBAYAXAWA £1Yad clath
of $850.00 against the Deep Bay Packing Co.. Deen Bay, B. C. sove~ine
Ihmd Mm ﬁf his boat tor the 1’335 and ‘q% g ne, o h"’-* Pommm
this office to the Deep Bay Packing Co, was re~11ad +a bv vour afPan
with the information that the Deen Bay Paci 'ng Co. had gone Tota
1icuidetion and that the affairs of the comrary had been wwnd uw.  ¥Yom

stated that you had a clalm ageinst the boat "Mun~ize ¥* semad ber Yook ! g
“ AKAFA. This 18 the celaim about which we have written van raran® ey

-Your elaim we notice iz supnorted bv a Judsment b Nefanls
obtained by the Deep Bay Pi¥hing & Packing Co. Lintted son'net nme "V,
KEobayakawa®™ Sould you plesse conflvm that the nars-m nemad fn tha
Judgment is Yoshiso KOBAYAKAWAY

Fould ywus please confirm that the £300.7 shamm in wvour s5ab amand
Was not & payment on the Indebtednecs of the Deen Bav Pastine fo. Tis's o8
to Mr. Yoshiso KOBAYAKAWA?

It would seem that the fdentify of *he dofondan® mie? hres Nass
obtablished at the time the Judrrent war ahta'nad rnd *hnt seme meanf A5
his indebtedness to the Deep Bay Pishing & Paddne Cn. Linttad murt Y awe
been produced at the time the judement was ~bta’'ned.

We, however, have only the fart that Mr. Yoehian FOMAYIYAms
filed olaim for £8%0.00 sgainst the Dee~ Bav Packing Co., and the P ..
that the Deep Bay Fishing & Packing Co. Linited o'ta'ned Judoment e
Default against a pen identified only as Y.XOBAYAKAWA, We have tharafs-e
hesitated to use finds belonging to Mr. Yoshizo KORAYAYAWA 1 ma¥ing anv
payment in comnection with the Judgment.

Yours tmly,

F. Batheson,
Offce of the Custodian
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Reference
File #112319 gust 12, 1947.

fr——n e T—

EVACUAT&CNﬂ?frao ;

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian, recd AUGC 1 3

Japanese FEvacuation Secticn, File No. /;
506 Royal Bank Bullding,
VANCOUVER, E.C. Ans.
Referred

L7
Re: Yoshizo Kobayakawa Reg, No. 10736.

ke =R

Gentlemen:

Under date of May 19th we forwerded you complete
papers to support our claim in the amount of $£319.95
against Yoshizo Kobayakawa.

At this writing we have not received your acknow-
ledgement of the documents and would appreciate your
letting us know what the possibilities are of releasing,
for our accocunt, the funds which you are holding in the

name of Yoshizo Kobayakawa.

Yours very truly,

DONALD H. EAIN LIMITFD,

" /‘?’ﬁ 'J /
Per: ’f’/ T '-'-‘-/2',(4”“.7 e
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VANCOUVER,

Gent

we
E“C‘h im;
whicl

w.'

of

aver our ‘T‘ uli g‘."?‘ ‘\"‘t]t
accept any peyment
we hold.

perticu




[SmaL.)
Judgment by Default for Plaintiff—Liquidated Demand.

No. of Plaint, B 84/40

~ In the Countp Court of vancovven
holden at Vanoouver;,; B, 0.
Between DEEP BAY FISHING & PACKING CO., , Plaintiff,

and ¥, KOBAYAKAWA / ; Defondant.

- ir
The day of May , 1940 .

- The Defendant ¥, - Kobayakava not having entered a dispute note, it is this day
adjudged that the Plaintiff recover against the said Defendant

¥ Jw? ands /7% costs,
| ‘ <
smounting together to the sum of 37/F =

. till four o'clock p.m., except on Saturdays, when




TELEPHONE: MARINE §841-2

VANCOUVER. B.C.._ _May 19th 1947

M_JYoshizo Kobayskaws ===
€/0 Departaent of the Qecrmﬂrv of State,
Office of the QMOQL&QJ 506 Royal Bank T‘l-ig. Vancouver,B.C,

e DONALD H. BAIN, LTD. o=

Wholesale Commission Merchants
and Brokers

o e e—— VR
A A A e e A Sty o e ot e e e e o

ash Advence

-= Court Costs

s et e - e e . s e Ay 5w g




A Lettar, sigosd "N. Lobayskam®, but apparently writtes in your bebalf,
bas een received in thds office. Tils leller costeins a paragraph resding as

tom.;ui.nw;ut. the sale of cur boats, m--n-
the asount of 355 in the name of Y. Ko
& typewritieu statement saying that the m
father, £, Eovayssaws (Reg. 00997) and sent it
¥e teceivad & note from youwr office saying that
m‘ our account ta our brother, T, Kobayakawa,
250 g ‘ visili Joe wik rucently, we nculred sbout tis
and e says Shal he has 0t received it, Inormk;muulm
mumwumwm; cosplate duplicate of your
e of our secwounie®

In order that you say more readily uncderstead our lLetter, we aill first
explais Shat Gustodian records do not ceal with family groups. This office has
& separnte Tile for each person, We have exaained the flles of the members of
Lsoediste family and these reveal the following information:

:

revesis that, oo May <3, 1942, you steted that
: » Dut on June 29, 194<, you reported thst you sere
IWMMQ! Francis Mlllerd & Co. u&.,m‘rm.
ver, the following articles: one Singer sewing machine, cne bandsaw,
i nine boxes of kitohen utensils. The sewing machine wes shilpped to
i resconse %o her request of December 31, 194<. The bsndsaw and motor
for the net sum of $192.50. On May 25, 1944, the B. C. Security took
twmhnl&ntchmumnmmumwum&m.
| for shipment to you. The salesdle articlec identified as
after shipments mads to yourself and your wife were

-
'
- B

g
bb
1

BEddtE
£inoln
Ei%é?g

1

reveals that Mrs, Kobayakawa stated that
prote.ted area, tut that she later re-

mﬂdmtof uu mwﬂomm to above,
siows that he stated that he owned

mm-amww,m(mm) shows that she stated that she
omnid SO PrUpErty Tt ERr W ITIE - IIRIINTIE OIIYY, but that in 1943 she wrobe

fn:uiriag about & redio, This redio appears to have Leen the mmmw
your son, Takso.




June 3, 941

X savings socount end his 1ife insurssce poligy. The Royel Cenadisa Nounted
:mw,mm?@tm»mmmmmmmwﬁ-fﬂw“m'
is radio was sold for the aet sum of $60.00. ., .0 recuest of Mr, Takeo Kobaye-
e insurence presiumd totalling [56.40 were pald from these funds, and the
balance of the Soney, $4.29, was rexitted to his om July 28, 1946, :

The files referrec to in the proceding peregrephs are those of all the
sembers of yowur Lsmediats fasily thel revorted property Lo the Custodian, as far
%0 bave been able %o discover. In euch csce, the porson cancerned has 51 gned
slutonent resding a8 followas "7 cortlfy that the sbove infurmation is true sad
cosplete and fully discloses all sy property of every description inm auy protected
ares in British Colusbis®, Ia o cese did & member of your lumediste fasily resert
owmership of & boat of sy description, |

However, Tosbisze Kobeyakase, Reg. No. 0736, did report that he was the
omer of & row-toat, left at Shorsen, B, C. in the cure of the Gre-t Northern
Cannery, snd on Fetruary 16, 1943, Nr. Yosiiso Kobayskaws wrote this office in-
quiring about his bosts On Pebruary 22, 1943, Francis Millerd & Go. Mid, wrote
s affice as followes "hen Mr, Yoshiso Kobayskews left he ssked us to sell two
‘ow-boats that he left bere if ve had au opjortuaity.®, acd the letter weat oa %0
ropors that one bost hed deen sold for §60.00, but o8 there was s debit aga.nst she
Mummmaww. She cospay had §55.9¢ %0 the eredis
- of Bre Kobaynkams from this sele, This sus was later sent o the Cuatodian and

‘ b 6s wo Loformed Mre Toshiso Kobaya-
whan ve also inforsed him thet Fracels Hillerd & Co.ltd. imd
ted been left in their oure by Nr. Kobayskams, on February
bayekaws wrote usiing for the §55.9% received frus the sale
bruery 24, 1944, we informed Mr, Yoshisze Kobayakaws thst
funds %o hin bdecsuse & clais of $30.00 had beeu
| or bis oouients regarding tis clais, Om July 17, 1945,
Elllerd & Co. Ltd, the sum of §56,00 in paymeut of & rowtost
On Mugust 235, 1945, we recelved a letter froe Mr. Tekeo
A% insurence presiums be puid from the $111.90 received froa She
s we hud no MNnds stasding %0 the credit of Mr.
_ b8, but did have funds to the eredit of Nr, f
wois Hillerd & o, Ltd, and were inforsed that the bosts had been left
y Toshdso Kobayakaws, This iaforsetion was given to Mr. Tekao Kotayakama
caysikewn & letter reading a. follows:

"I bave received & letter from sy britber Wwday stating that Frauels
Killerd & Cooltds bws formurd to you the sus of $1LL.% to Wy oredit
for the sale of %wo bosts, Mould you kisdly trust tads $31L.90 to &
wother, T, Lolayacame's wcosunt as two bosls sold belonged to Lia,*

On September 27, 1945, we informed Mr., Yoshiso Eotayskewa that all our previous
correspondonce with hia hed indieated et the teo bosts were his sropurty, and that,
in view of the alals of $300.,00 against him, we could not transfer the funds from uis




P

i.mm»rmz

full pame snd registretion musber of the parson to whos be wished

tranaferred, The letter receutly received from "M.Kobayakaws®

teference made Lo e Wats ia letters from any of your family af |

208 inforeed of the full seme sad registration mwmber of "7.Kobsyskaws® {
brother of Nr. Yoshiso Lobayekawe, and we beve not beea able to identify his fme
our Preocords, sad we had no evidence that Nr. Takao Kobsmyaxcews who previ usly
isculred about thess boats wes o brother of Mr. Loshiszso Kobayukass,

In e letier recomatily received fros "H.Aobayasase® it is steted that Wr.
Yosidao Kobayukuws bed sukec Lhat the sosey fros the bouts wes 4o be Jald Lo youe
e recslved no such recusst irom Wr. Youldso Kotaysiswa, Pe do not koow that i,
Yoshdso Eobayskews is your trother, ajert from the fact tust Mr. B '
has stated Wal he s, 1la any case, we canol pay the soney received fros the
boets $0 you becvslse of the claim ageinst ¥r, Yoaulszo Robayakaws, wuich i2 still
uasetbled, snd bevsuse Mre Yoshisc Kotmyskaws did not wsk us to pay tuis mouney to

Be trust Wst we have suswored your lagul y in fulle If sot, we shall
be pleased Lo answer aay further questions you may baves Ve wuld suggest, lLowever,
et in wriling 0 tads office the full wame of e perscu wriling be given, .
order Shal we say Do sure Hab our reply poes W the corroul HErDon.

Tours truly,

Fo Batheson,
Oifice of the OCustodian.




D WHOLESALE COMMISSION MERCHANTS & BROKERS
REANT TS
e I M TR e T N, B RO S, A S
SMBIAT LI UM L i NN R A, n
TN T

MELE ATCRESS DONBALN

SODRESS ML CORRESPONDENC E

T THE COMMBNY VYVANCOUVER
CANADA

April 26, 1947,

{E\;sw ATION SECTION |
Department of the Secretary of State, } ReC 8 P .a‘*’gﬂl. 5
Office of the Custodian, | e N far
Royal Benk Buillding, ‘ '

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Gentlemen:

Re: Yosnizo Kobayekawa Reg. No. 10736

We thank you for your letter of March 27th,
advising that you were holding funds in the seccount
of the above perty which cculd be applied towards
settlement of our outstanding account. Unfortunately
our entire file for this account was turned over to
our solicitors who have transferred their files from
their office. They are conducting 2 search for the
necessary records to prepare the stztement cf account
and affidavit you request. In the meantime you might
be good enough to reserve the sum of 2300.00 for
settlement of our account.

Ycurs very truly,
DONALD H. BAIN LIMITED,
/ X 7

. : ;
P | i L= v y
Per: SN, €At

JHS:1Db
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March 27, 1947.
PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

S

\\‘:

Re: KOBAYAKAWA, Yoshizo - Reg. No. 10736.

Yoshizo KOBAYAKAWA was evacuated on June 2, 1947. He signed & declaration
to the Custodian on October 6, 1942, evidently during = visit to Vanwnuvﬂr

CHATTELS :He declared chattels at the Great Northern Cannery at West 'Jncannr and
at the Furuya Warehouse. Later, he requested shipment of goods left with
the Sisters of the Atonement. It would seem th:t the goeds laft at Puruya
Warehouse and the ones wiiich were left with the Sisters of the Atonement
are the same. The goods left with the Sisters have either been sold or
shipped to Yoshizo.

The chattels left at West Vancouver were evidently not properly tag:ed and
great confusion resulted. All the Japanese having goods there were sent &
complete inventory on which they indicated which items w their property.
KOBAYAKAWA claimed some goods which he had not previously) also listed
some items which he had neither previously declared nor ao reared on the in-
ventory. As will be seen from the Chattel Schedule and Summary some have
not been accounted for. Theare in notling left at the Carmery now and 1t
can be only presumed that the goods were of poor juality and were destroyed,

N 'j

SPECIFIFD G S8 T / i

ARTICLES: KOBAYAKAWA did not ﬁeclare & boat but the R. C. M. P. sheet states that he
was the owner of a boat which was used by and was in the name of his nechew,
Toshikasu KOBAYAKAWA. This yassel, the "Sunrise K" was registersd in the
nane of Toshikazu and sold byii.l o the Canadian Fishing Co., the proceeds
$3,500. deas supervision costs $35.00, making & balance of £3,465.00 being
paid Lo “{n March 1942. Yoshizo fould not own a British Boat, being a

. Japunate National,

MOREYS

ORING: Yoshizo declared that his neplew, oshikazu, had snld the declarant's boat
for $5,070.00, to the Canadian Fishing Co. 5ndwh1u gone to Angler Internment
Carp without turning the money over to him. On July 13, 1942, A. #. Young,
acting on behalf of Yoshiro, had stated that Toshikazu had sold the boat for
$3,500.00 (the correct amount), had turmed £1,500.00 over to an sunt and that
he refused to pay the balance. Yoshizo also riaimav that Toshikazu owed him
$95.70 for 1lay up credit on marine insursnce rnﬂ $300.00 for credit sdvanced
and goods supplied. This would total $2,395. Bl o

We wrote to Toshikazu asking him how and when he planned to pay the
balance of the debt but he failed to reply. In Jan. 1943, A. H. Young sgain
wrote enquiring about the assets of Toshikazu. He was advised that Toshikaszu
had then been released and was provided with his address.

Nothing more appears on the file regarding this claim. When Yoshizo
returned to Japan, a total of §5,275.37 was received from the Bank of Montreal
and the Royal Bank of Canada and deposited to his credit. It is to be noted
that on October 9, 1942, six months after the sale of the Sunrise K., $1,500.00
wae deposited to the account of Yoshizo, in the Bank of Montreal. In view of th
foregoing, and the fact that Yoshizo has made no further claim, it is presumed
that this was settled directly between himself and Toshikazu.

Yoshizo declared that the Deep Bay Packing Co. owndv’m the sum of $850.00
which the company owed him for having rented hig boat during 1935 and 1976,




MONFYS

QWING : Cont'd.
We wrote to the Deep Bay Packing Co. Donald H. Bain to whom the letter
was forwarded as they had been the exclusive sales agents for the 0.,
replied that the Co. had gone into liguidation and the affairs of the
Co. formally wound up some time previously. = .. [{C~L’16§/%‘21W

Yoshizo also declared that the Pasco Shipyard owed him £7¢0.00 for the
building of a boat in 1932. On December 9, 1942 we asked Yoshizo to provide
us with more information to unable us to file a claim but he failed to
reply. The debt would in any case be outlawed.

BANK
ACCOUNT: On May 17, 1946, the Bank of Montreal remitted to us $2,87,.55 being
the balance of Savings Account No. 1860, together with the pasa book.

On the same day the Royal Bank of Canada remittad to us & draft in
the amojnt of § 541.60 in favour of Yoshimo KOPRAYAKAWA and a cheque in
the amount of §1, 859.22, being balance of his savings bank account. The
draft represented the cashed in value of a Victory Bond. This Tmoney was
transferred to the Treasury Department,

This file reveals no other propsrty.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information
on rll' "

0.0,

March|27, 1947.




- sent 6/2/43.
1 sewing machine
1 Gramaphone
 with mattress
3 Beds and springs

1 9' flat bottomed skiff 2 sold to

Francis Billerd.

Sold to Francis Millerd
6/11/46

26/9/45
some scld -~ 26/9/45 some \m;eeounud for

1 Wardrobe 22/8/45 2 C\tpbou-d- unaccounted 1‘
1 Folding chair -22/8/45 3 chairs %

some sold 26/9/45 Some unaccounted !or
Unaccounted for
L ! "

Discarded

Unaccounted for.
"

Unaccounted for.
" ]

4 sold 25/2/47 1 shipped February 1963-







' 'WA declared aqmuty of chattels un at the Great Northern

: souver. - The chattels stored there were moved to cur Warshouse
,]?Q"‘Gtimm”bm‘htoallJmommnad

e. On ary 6; 1943 KOBAYAKAWA indicated which of the items belonged
‘an;unormmmue not appear on the list.

‘ 1% 18 %o be noted that many of the items which he declared om October
By m not claimed in February 1943 which leads us to believe um'n took
: M.ﬁﬂh Ml or otherwise disposed of them.

- 'Bame of the chattels from the Grest Northern Cannery were sold
auction and others directly to Prancis Millerd. As will be seen from the Chattel
' ‘& large quantity was not accounted for. , Ssdakichi KOBAYAKAWA, File
' also resided at m, 5.C. and may possibly be the brother of
mm:m some qhm @similar to those of Yoshizo's. A sewing machine,
artic ‘ lared by both of them. KOBAYAKAWA's wife and children are
mtnulﬂolyth‘th»wmldhanaseﬂ.ngnchm

hﬁd buu advised by FPrancis Iillqd This parson, T KOBAYKAIA
y File 99&2, or his fathor, Sadacichi, File 9940 on whose
been writing for he sometimes used his registratiom
. n- athr'a. Takao is not the brother of Yoshiso but
Francis Millerd advised by telephone th:t hey felt
th:t tmse KOBAYAKAWA was the owner of the boats and that the letter
'« XOBAYAKANA was an error. This will be seen in letter of August 31,1945.

. On September 26,1945 Yoshiso KOBAYAKAWA requested that the proceads
wmod to his brother's aceount,being the account of T. KOBEYAKAWA. We

| out to KOBAYAKAWA, Yoshiszo that as he had previously claimed both boats
me:lﬁc svidence was required before a transfer of funds could be made. We
‘requested him to give us the full pame of his brother T. KOBATAKAWA. Takao
ﬂhod to sutmit evidence to support his claim. Both he and Yoshizo failed to
'+ The funds are therefore being left in this account.

KGB“KA!A declared chattels left at 992 Powell St., M. Furuya's Ware-
mrlhdommmulmmrmythmginhisnmnotomd at 992
L 5t. However, in Pebruery 1943, KOBAYAKAWA declared that he had left some
M bags with the Sisters of the Atonement. With the exception of one
h.g, these seem to be the same as the ones supposedly left at 992 Powell.
It mld appear that KOBAYAKAWA took his chattels out of 992 Powell and stored
thes with the Sigters of the Atonement. Chattsls loft with the Sisters were shipped
%o him with the sxception of 4 boxes of tools which have recently been recovered
and mld b,y weucn

%’

g}

Ei? i

A 'ﬂlh my is certified to be in sccordance with the information
. om file.

e




March 15, 1944

o,

o~

\KAWA, Reg. 10736 Moo sl L

The vessel "Sunrise K", registered at the Port
of Vancouver #158,555, was sold by Toshikaz u KOBAYAKAWA
Reg. 00109, File 3749, for the sum of $3,500.00 on March 18,
1942. Supervision Costs amounted to £35.00. The balance of
$3,465.00 was paid to Toshikazu KOBAYAKAWA on March 25, 1942.

Toshikazu KOBAYAKAWA was the registered owner of
this boat.

There is no indication that the Registry of this
boat showed any encumbrance. The lien of Donald 4. Bain & Co.
would appear to have been registered against Yoshizo KOBAYAKAWA,
iho, as 8 national of Japan, could not legally own a British

ship. .

a2 1)17




Merch <7 » &'f&" .

Y7 Water S reet,
Yanocouwer, E. C.

Dear Sirm

Oa Devember 16, 1942, you informed this office that you bLeld a registered
lien fa the ssouat of 2300.00 on the vessel "Sunrise X", You iaforsed us that
the vessel was omned b, Yoshliso EOUATAXATA,

The vessel "Sunrise K", however was registersed inm the name of To hikasw
EOBAYARARA, & nephew of Yoshiso KOBATARATA. The boal may have been the astual
ﬂ.ﬂy of Yostiso KOBATAKAWA., We have no coaclusive evidence to show that

this is the case, but we have beea S0 informed. Toshizo KOBALAKARA is
& Jepaness National and as such could not be the registered omner of & Canadian
vessel. The vessel wa: sold by Toshikawu EOBAYALA¥A and the proceeds of this
sale were pald to Toshikasu KOBAIAKARA in March <5, 1942. This vessel did not
come under the control of the Custodlan as it was sold prior to the evaguation
of Toshikasu KDBATAKANA froam the protected area. W¥e have no knowledge of what
was dope with the funds from the sale of thais vessel.

If view of the fact that the vessel wss not registered in the name of
Yoshizo KOBAYAKANA, it would seem that your lien on this vessel may mot be
valid., We bave writtea Yoshiso KOSAYAKAWA in regard to the $300.00 which

you state is owing to your company, but he has not ackuowledged this indebled-
ness.

We are holding some funds in the &ccount of Yoshizo KOBAYAKAW. which could
be applied toward settleseat of your claim. Before ihis can be done, nowever,
it will be necessary for you to supply ue with & statement of tils account,
supported Ly aa affidavit.

Yours truly,

F. Batheson,
Office of the Custodian.
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m !mmu shattels were sold by publie

i

Memders of Qustodisam St&ff Present. Mr. ¥ills
2 Extrected from Auotismeering List Ne. Vencouver 70




COMMITTER'S APPROVAL:  Approved by ¥r. Shears.

PURCHASER'S FULL NAME: Franeis ¥illsrd & Co.

Great Northern Cammery,
Test 'mmg B.C.
i

Fish canners.

B . G
Paid in fell | g venber 6, 1946,




Nr. Wills

VYancouver 53,




m fﬁllm shatiels were sold by public

A $ 10.00

o Vi Hh . O, §
oo d

from Auotimmeering List No.

Br. ¥ills

Vanoouver 50.




December 17, 1946,

u.m .‘ry 't“’ 50 A.’

Franeiscan Sisters of the Atonement,
385 East Cordova Street,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Hadam:

Fe scknowledge with thanks your letter of the
10th. of December, and note that you are st!ll holding
in your care four boxes belonging to ¥r. Toshize TOBAY.-
LANA,

Br. SPRAYAKA®E hos returnsd to Jupan aud we desire
to complate the administration of his affairs., Te are
thevrefore desivrouns te have thess hore ol by Auvetion
ard are asiktini our Yr. Wills Lo make arrangecents with
you to have thess pleoked up,

Thanking you for your co-operstion in this

Yours truly,

P. .‘u?"m
Office of the Custodian.




“Office of the CTostedian,
capaness Ewacuation 3ectien,
606 Boral Tank Tdp,

!
Near 5ir: ‘ I

B s ot

In reply to vour letter of Movemher 728.(file Mo.13119)

e wt

we shipped the fellowing articles te ' 7, Feobavakaws . MWeg. o. 10735

&

with the permicsion of veur office,.(3ee File Yo.RE8R4 and 13110)
Feb, 1043 - 1 Taol hox,.

Ang. 1944 i Trank, 2 hall trunte, 1 elothes har,

April 1046 3

where are gtill ahout 4 boxes here belonwing to , w el

Oy
ler Loel box sterad hw him bul belenging te Kireii M ©

i~ Fiehikava was chioved Lo the owrer in I'areh

TORANY ML L PN e A A ( .
i -L;'Tl"*ﬁ a8 Tile 0'.\,_L‘_’.f'}) \

-
| 1
LR T

Tmeting that this {n®ormation will be satisfactory,ve are

~nd w 1
IANCBTC LAV

~.1

siBleras gf the Atonenient”

I




Hr, Tosilzo MOBAYASA®A,
Sage B0, 10730,
TASHME, 2.C,

Dear Sirs

In voply %0 your lastter of the 1l7%h instant we now englose
& atateammt of your sgcomity frow wnich you willi wote thore i3 & oredit
balance in your secount in the sum of $111, ©.

In reviezing your [ile «s mote thal the eredit balapoe in
JOur afaount represents the sale of two rowboatls to the Uprest Northern
Connerys The firct bosut wes sold for tie sua of $60,00, but the Camnery

dedusted from this the sum of $4.10, wilch was outstandl g agaisnst you.
This wes explatied in our letter of Harch 4th, 1943, The otler rowho.t
was sold for the pum of $36.00.

e bave not soupleted removal of the chattels that were left

&t tie Cannery, and shen doing so, it is possible that we will discover
other articles owned Yy you.

Y.‘_'I.;. u-&&;,

Gs Be Sm
Protection bepartasnt




iie No. 13119
ne. . Ho. F.bvm..wo

8« ie of rowboat
Liability paid

i
-

2945 July 17 Sale of rowboat




BANK OF MONTREAL

Main & hastirge 8Ste.,
Vancauver, B.C.

To . *The Custodian®, . ROt e oo TGN A0, ke ol AR T

#506 Royal Bapk Building, .. /. i May 17th 19 46

685 W. Hastings St.,
Vancouver, B.C.
s A8 reguested ii your telephone
gonversion to-day, we enclose certified cheque
for $2,874.55, being the balance of Savings Account
Ho. 1860 held in the name of Y. Kobayakawa, together

with his passbook,.




received to-day, we ancloge
o draft on our Vancouver or

Viflice fop
@5‘1060 and g

cartified cheque

for the
balance and interegt an your savinggs account
for $1,859.22,




13119

¥r. Yoshize mmnwm.
‘Mo

* L '
No. 1, m'
Princeton, B.¢.

tter !"s:g’ﬂtdm
90 received froa Franeds
%o transfer thy. ax.umt to your brother T,
that the two bos ts belong to him,

% 18 noted thet there 18 on file & lotter froa Y u doted
Y Lth, 1944, “8klng that we fory.rg to you a shegue from Pruicis
ord & Co. Ltd.*for the sale of one of RY bo-ta®, 4t that tize you
‘ these boate Jsouwrselfl. Other informetion on th file
4 elaim these two bosts s your onm.
brothers : ‘

tan therefore see e osition we Fe in, snd that we cannot

Tou
B8 the trangfer your brotherts tooount ag recussted; *ithout s .me

dlfhuta evidence on file that the funds i questi

on were in faet hils «nd mot
yours,

In reilying :leage g€ilve us your brotherts fui) first neme, his
registration number and present “ost Office address,

Yours truly,




Princeton Bs C.
September. , 1945,

f S
| EVACUATION SECTION
- s SFP O 6w
¥r. B. Re Dusenbury, § T T Pk g
Office Of The Custodian, ' : fad 115
506 a1l Bank Buidling,
VANC . 3¢ Ca

—w_.f..”‘?“z‘_l

e }"“h R e

Dear EBir:

I have received & letter from my brother todsy,
gtating that Francis Millerd & Co. Ltd. has forward
" 6 you the sume of $111,90 to my credit for the sale
of two boet.

Would you kindly trust this $111.90 to my broiher,
7. Kobayakawa'!s account &s two boats sold belonged 3o
him,

Yours truly,




- 9%4a/1319

August 31“. 1945,

Mr.Pakap KOBAYAKANWA,
Registration No., 06591,
House A=2

Bay Parss, Slocan, B.C.

Dear Sirje
¥e are in recei t of your l-tirr of the 25th instasd
rqgnrd4n¢ redio, bosts and Life insurence premiums.

Rei- Badlo

You did not forwsrd the R.C.M.P. recei .t as requested '
of you in our letter of the 22nd instant. We shall recuire this
recsipt befors relessing the funds derived from the sele of the
radio. i

Rei~ Bosts

Tou did not declare any boats in your registrition form
dated May 29vd, 1942 on file in this office, and your file does not
indisnte that you have written to this office sbout bo ts since that
time until this letter of the 25th instant. Ue telephoned Mr.¥illerd
of Frencis Millerd & Co, Ltd,, and Mr. Hillerd steted th:t be was quite
sure that you were not the one who left the bosts with his Com any teo
sell, Back in Pebruary 1943 that Company wrote to us, & ooy of shieh
letter ve enclose herein., By this letter you will see that the party
lesving the two row boats was Yoshise EOBAYALA¥A, On reg¢eipt of the
€55.90 referred to in that letter, we eredited the asoount of Yoshize
KOBATAKATA and did likewise ehen we received the 256,00 in Jaly, 19435,

While Millerd & Co. wrote to you sbout these eredits, it
¢vidently was an error on their p rt, s the letter enclosed herein. iz
well as our teleyhone conversastion with ¥Mr, Millerd indicates that Yoshize
KOBAYAKAYA 1is the rightful one to receive these -roceeds, If you have any
evidence %o the contrary and will subait it to us, =e shall be glad to give
the matter further considerstion. Otherwise we shall allow the eredits to
ressin cn our books as at present.

Re;: i “resiuns

- in the meantime we :re¢ unable to make payment of the Life

Insursnce premiums =s you recuest in your letters of the 17th nd 25th

instant, unless you forwurd the rudic recei;t we have . funds from vhich

¥e can make these payments. You should therefore set quickly »nd re ly
Yours truly,

ﬁ”’\_ {Re Dusenbury,
Wstration Departaent,




FRANCIS MILLERD & CoO., LLTD.
VANCOUVER. B. C.

CANADA

P. Q. BOX 189

July 13, 1948,°

Department of the Seoretary of State,
Ofriee of the Custodiem,
"GREAT NORTHERN" 506 Royal Bank Building, T
WasT Vancouver, B.C. "mm'.r, B. c. Vo (,
“SEAL COVE”

£ iR
P.0. Box 937 Dear Sir: 2 4// fﬂO 7}’6,

Princet Rureat, B.C. y

..".';'.f.f.’.".ff‘fc, Enclosed please find cheque / A jr’-/’ A AWA

for $66,00 in payment of one rowboat, alse PP S rnal
REDUCTION PLANT oA——; s Sl
p———— 6opy of letter sent to Mr, Kobayakawa whiech ’
ICE & COLD STORAGE
Resonoa Bav. 8.C. is self.explanatoyy,

W

. ' Yours very truly,

FRANCIS MILLERD & (O, LTD,

e O 0 N




FRANCIS MILLERD & CoO., LTD.
VANCOUVER. B.C.

CANADA

NORTHERN P O. BOX 189

CANNED SALMON July 15, 1945,

it M, T. b:rkm.
p— By Famm
“GREAT NORTHERN- BLOCAN, B.C,
WasT Vancouven, 8.C.

“SEAL COVE" Dear Sim

P.0. Box 927
PRiNcE RurEaT,. B.C.

“REDONDA" mu letter of June 27 %0 hand, On Fedruary
o Sar. 8.C. s 1945 we forwarded a eheque for $656,.90 %o
B the St ot gy 4 g g e
one o
o gy % thet you in touch with them as I
ICE & coLD SToRAce 29436%8 Fyou will find you have some money tiare,

REDOMDA Y, 8.C.
i ¥e are sending another clmque for $656,00 to
- the Custodim today for tle other rowboat which,
¥ . a8 yet, has 2ot been sold,
Fiense Jt us & little more informmation regarding
nnoo of yope as the witer Roes not
remoubdey 1%, but 1% may have been overlooked,

Yours very truly,

FRANC I3 MILLERD & 0, 17D,

Per.

| ' 3 nu/c;

oc for Custodiem of Alien Property,




13119

July 21st, 1944.

Sistar Wary Pius, =, Ba,

‘ranciscan Sisters of ths Atonement,
385 Cordove Etraat Rast,

Vancouvar, B. C,

Dear Yadamie

Thank you for vour l1atter of July 17th snd
snclosura.,

This office has no objection to your shipe-
ping the required goods to the above Japsnese. We wish

to advise, however, that this office will take no res-
ponsibility.

fours truly,

is F. Creen
Protection Departmant







Prix M.B.C.
July l4th, 1944.

#"‘O mmonc Mission,
Block Dunlevy 8t.
Mm. s.e.

‘ mu\ eciate your favor of shi
!‘ﬂ ”ﬁw looked after for me,

tl Trunk, A with my name

" " "

Im“hc"' A

__ Thess were left in your care prior to evacuation
I mmm thank you fog the kindprpminig of care,
; g § 4,00 cehagque to cover the tuug:rutun

5 ‘lwtﬂubht@ ou I would like to J.L.
448! Prince Albert S5t transfer these goods to the
illvo m- had his services. '

rou for past courtesies, I trust that this
kind and prompt attemtion.

Yours sincerely,

Y. Kobayakawa.




FLTg St

SR K

'*;h“ggﬁié..""“.‘.ié*‘.é... % 30-0‘39&\3%#
nm & Wilkinson responsible for — e
ing, see correspondence. s~ T B Dy Wil

=5

$ 5,070.00

850.00

750.00




RCUTION £° 110

T T

Ftb 33 1943

Camp #1 Jeveriipistie:

Hope-Princeton rd. /

Princeton, B. C,
lruary 16, 1943

Mr. Geo. B. Spain
Protection Dept.

fifice of the Custodian
506 Royal Bank Bldg,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Eir:

Res Pille 113119 2405

In connection with your letter of the lst, the
following articles at Great Northern Cannery are identified
&8 my property:

Cabinet ™

High chair -
Beds -
springs -
Bundle Tools ~
Wash Roiler .-

Boxes
Gramaprone —
Wash tubs
Cross cut saws —
Counter

Ice box .

Sewing machine, 1 gramaphone Wh-#

Please advise me whether you ha'e moved these
articles from the Great Northern Cannery:

B b L L b b

1 9 Flat bhottom Skiff - ~3v?ﬁﬁ%fts 350# Boom feale
1 30' Rubber hose- '3 Cupboards -1 12 Volt Searchlight
1 5 Gallon jar 4 Chairs Air Mattress :

Before my departure for the road camps, I left
these articles, listed below in care of the Japanese Catholiec
Mission,

4 Tool boxes
1 Clothes bag

All these articles have my name and yepistration
numbers on. I would like to know whether or not the Mission
have forwarded you these to your oifice for custody.

I appreciate your xininp
to me. Hoping that this will rece
attention, I remain,

o - 2 o v A Y P + § o ¥
88 1n informing these matters
1 your kind and considerate

Yours truly,




Henmep- Mhamaery gnioman B, TEE T Lol o
BefsSrs. Cwansoun & Wilkinson,

ferristers and Solicitors,
Yorkshire Butlding,
Vaneouver, B.C,

Dear 8irs:

Referring to your letter of the 18Lh of Rovenbar,
1942, with which you forwarded & list of individuals who
owed money to the above compiny, one of the nazes given
therein was Y, KOBAYAKAWA, sddiress unknown., We wrote %o
Yoshizo KOBAYAKARA whe was & boat builder and ilved at

the Oreat Norther.Cannery, Sherman, B.C. as we Shought
this was the individual concerned. e Lave now bad e

repiy from lda which reads es followss

"in repl: to yours of Deec. lst <944 1 have been
asked by Y, Kobayakawa Reg. #1.0736 of Princeton Work
Caup #1 to say thet he has no knowledge of the ine
debtedness, claimed by BURRARD FISH COSPARY, in your
letter,

He would like them to state what this amount is fors"

Would you be good enough to supply us with the
necessary information to enable us to rep.y to this letter,
and perhaps at the seme time supply us with further infore
mation regarding the debtor in case we have been communie
cating with the wrong man,

thanking you in sdvance.

Yours tru

A, McAlister,
Claius Departuent,




February lst, 1943

Hr. Yoshize XOBAYAXAWZ,
Registration Neo. 10734
Camp No. 1,
HopeePrinceton M4
Princeton, B, C.

»

Dear Sir:-

Wo have moved the follewins articles rom
the Graat Northern Cannerv, Pleage inform us 417 vom
o'm any of these artieles.

P

Poxes ¢ TNookenses
Cewing macehine - . Mgheghair .
Tash tuds Camp chaly

Cramophones - > Dadg 4
¥ash boller . 4 Boprires
Cross cut zaws . Coueh
Counter - Chest

Ice Box . 1 Hox
Cabinet . | Croek

Pundle tools

0
3
2
2
2
 §
1
1

: If theses are ot your proparty, perhaps
you ean idantify them as the nronerty of your friends
*ho wera 2t the cannery.

Yours truly,

Gec, B. Spain
?rotection Daportment

GBEIF




7

PN R

-

Sy 5

”ﬁ!VQf‘Onktd through the above two files and o
mission by Toshikezu KOBAYAKAWA that |

his uncle.

Albert B Youig in his letter of the 13t July 19
~owed this money, and in fact pald

iioqgt alyesdy. However, you should get a ¥ei
m the debtor, or at least his sidn of tho




Albert K. Young 107 K

Barrister & Sollicitor
Notary Public

-~ Vancouver, B.C.

__ATTENTION OF MR. K. W. WRIGHT

Department of the Secrestary of State
Office of the Custodian of Enemy Property,

#501 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouwer, B.C.

Dear 8irs:

I am acting for Mr. Yoshizo KOBAYAKAWA, boat-building, formerly
residing st Sherman, West Vancouver, and now temporatily residing at #215 Gore
Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. to recover money from his nephew Toshikazu KOBATAKAWA
who 12 now detained at the Immigration Building at Vancouver, B.C. The claim
is for the balance of proceeds of the sale of vessel named "Sunrise K" which
the nephew so0ld om or about the 24th of March last, to the Canadian Fishing
Company, Limited for the price of approximately $3500.00.

This vessel was built by my client but was registered in his nephew's

name because the nephew operated the vessel during its charter period which

f'.1|l' lasted about seven months in each year. The nephew was paid for his services

and he had no claim or lnttreat'n the vessel. He merely was a trustee of my

My client was away in the interior, working in & road-camp, when the
vessel was sold.and when he heard of it he sent a request to his nephew to turn
over the money. After repeated demands the nephew turned over to an aumt of
his the sum of $1500.00 but he fails and refuses to pay over the balance. He
also owes my client £95.00 lay up credit on marine insurance which he collected

from the British Traders Insurance also aprrokimately $200.00 for cash advanced
and goods supplied him by my client.

Will it be possible for your department to hold the money that this
nephew is wrongfully withholding from my client until such time as my client's
claim can be arfdtrated or adjudicated in Court?

I am instructed that the nephew either has the money on his person
or it is ke;t in the Royal Bank, Bast End Branch, Vanc uver, B.C.

If you require further information, I will call on you and discuss
the matter.

fours truly,

Signed (A. H. Young)




